public shares exercise their redemption rights and that such shares are redeemed for their pro rata share ($9.99 per share)
of the funds in the trust account. This assumption presumes Transaction Expenses of $50.4 million or Rs.3.1 billion.

98

Page 115 of 1099Document Contents

8/24/2017http://snlwww2/documents/showFile.aspx?KeyFile=29637900&KeyDoc=32720955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table sets forth the unaudited condensed pro forma statement of financial position at September 30, 2014
(expressed in Rs. millions, except share and per share data) giving effect to the Business Combination Proposal as if it had
occurred at September 30, 2014.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED VIDEOCON D2H
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

As of September 30, 2014

(millions of Indian rupees) (historic)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(minimum) Notes

Pro Forma
(minimum)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(maximum) Notes

Pro Forma
(maximum)

ASSETS

Non-current Assets

Property, Plant and equipment &
Capital Work-in-Progress 24,558 24,558 24,558

Intangible Assets 1,140 1,140 1,140

Other Financial Assets 1,776 1,776 1,776

Deferred Tax Assets 7,014 7,014 7,014

Total non-current assets 34,488 — 34,488 — 34,488

Current Assets

Inventory 445 445 445

Trade Receivables 2 2 2

Other Financial Assets 892 892 892

Other Non-Financial Assets 1,133 1,133 1,133

Cash and cash equivalents 115 16,847 (i) 12,378 (ii)

(6,163) (iii) 10,799 (6,163) (iii) 6,330

Restricted cash — 6,163 (iii) 6,163 6,163 (iii) 6,163

Total current assets 2,587 16,847 19,434 12,378 14,965

Total Assets 37,075 16,847 53,922 12,378 49,453

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share Capital 2,420 1,510 (i) 3,930 1,215 (ii) 3,635

Share Premium 5,840 15,337 (i) 21,177 11,164 (ii) 17,004

Retained Earnings (15,745) (15,745) (15,745)

Total Equity (7,485) 16,847 9,362 12,378 4,893

Liabilities

Non-current Liabilities

Long-term borrowings — — —

Other Non-Financial Liabilities 2,840 2,840 2,840

Post employment benefits 35 35 35

Other employment benefits 23 23 23

Total non-current liabilities 2,898 — 2,898 — 2,898

Current Liabilities

Short-term borrowings 2,250 2,250 2,250

Trade Payable 1,855 1,855 1,855

Other Non-Financial Liabilities 7,789 7,789 7,789

Other Financial Liabilities 29,762 29,762 29,762

Post employment benefits 2 2 2

Other employement benefits 4 4 4

Total current liabilities 41,662 — 41,662 — 41,662

Total Liabilities 44,560 — 44,560 — 44,560

Total equity and liabilities 37,075 16,847 53,922 12,378 49,453

99

Page 116 of 1099Document Contents

8/24/2017http://snlwww2/documents/showFile.aspx?KeyFile=29637900&KeyDoc=32720955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table sets forth unaudited condensed pro forma results of operations for the six months ended September 30,
2014 (expressed in millions of Rs., except share and per share data) giving effect to the proposed transaction as if it had occurred
at April 1, 2013.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED VIDEOCON D2H RESULTS OF
OPERATION THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Unaudited Pro Forma Results of Operations
For the six months ended September 30, 2014

(millions of Indian rupees) (historic)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(minimum) Notes

Pro Forma
(minimum)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(maximum) Notes

Pro Forma
(maximum)

INCOME

Revenue from operations 11,108 11,108 11,108

EXPENSE

Operating expense 6,471 6,471 6,471

Employee benefits expense 488 589 (iv) 1,077 589 (iv) 1,077

Administrative and other
expenses 283 283 283

Selling and distribution
expense 939 939 939

Depreciation, amortisation,
and impairment 2,528 2,528 2,528

Total Expenses 10,709 11,298 11,298

Profit/ (loss) from operations 399 (190) (190)

Finance costs/finance income
(net) (2,095) (2,095) (2,095)

Other income 1 1 1

Profit (loss) before tax (1,695) (2,284) (2,284)

Income tax expense

Current tax

Deferred tax 524 524 524

Profit (loss) after tax (1,171) — (1,760) — (1,760)

Weighted average basic shares
outstanding (millions) 242 393 363

Basic and diluted earnings per
share (4.84) (4.48) (v) (4.84) (v)

100

Page 117 of 1099Document Contents

8/24/2017http://snlwww2/documents/showFile.aspx?KeyFile=29637900&KeyDoc=32720955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table sets forth unaudited condensed pro forma results of operations for the year ended March 31, 2014
(expressed in Rs. millions, except share and per share data) giving effect to the proposed transaction as if it had occurred at April
1, 2013.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED VIDEOCON D2H RESULTS OF
OPERATION THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

Unaudited Pro Forma Results of Operations
For the year ended March 31, 2014

(millions of Indian rupees) (historic)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(minimum) Notes

Pro Forma
(minimum)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(maximum) Notes

Pro Forma
(maximum)

INCOME

Revenue from operations 17,644 17,644 17,644

EXPENSE

Operating expense 10,715 10,715 10,715

Employee benefits
expense 864 1,178 (vi) 2,042 1,178 (vi) 2,042

Administrative and other
expenses 538 538 538

Selling and distribution
expense 1,606 1,606 1,606

Depreciation, amortisation,
and impairment 4,212 4,212 4,212

Total Expenses 17,935 19,113 19,113

Profit/ (loss) from operations (291) (1,469) (1,469)

Finance costs/finance
income (net) (4,351) (4,351) (4,351)

Other income 17 17 17

Profit (loss) before tax (4,625) (5,803) (5,803)

Income tax expense

Current tax

Deferred tax 1,430 1,430 1,430

Profit (loss) after tax (3,195) — (4,373) — (4,373)

Weighted average basic shares
outstanding (millions) 242 393 363

Basic and diluted earnings per
share (13.20)

(11.13)
(vii) (12.03)(vii)

101

Page 118 of 1099Document Contents

8/24/2017http://snlwww2/documents/showFile.aspx?KeyFile=29637900&KeyDoc=32720955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

Under the terms of the Transaction, Silver Eagle will contribute the funds held in the trust account that holds the proceeds of
its initial public offering, less transaction expenses, amounts used to pay Silver Eagle stockholders who properly exercise their
redemption rights in connection with the vote to approve the Business Combination Proposal, payments to warrantholders (if the

[…]

issuable if the last sales price of the Videocon d2h ADSs on NASDAQ for any 20 trading days within any 30-trading day period
within three years from the closing date (as adjusted for splits, dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like) equals
or exceeds 125% of the price per ADS issued (based on the price per ADS of $10.00 ascribed by the parties to the Transaction)
to the Silver Eagle stockholders in the Transaction and the remaining 50% of such ADSs will be issuable if the last sales price of
the Videocon d2h ADSs on the NASDAQ for any 20 trading days within any 30-trading day period within three years from the
closing date (as adjusted for splits, dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like) equals or exceeds 150% of the price
per ADS issued (based on the price per ADS of $10.00 ascribed by the parties to the Transaction) to the Silver Eagle
stockholders in the Transaction.

To demonstrate the impact of this potential issuance, we have considered that the maximum number of shares issued would
be under the minimum redemption scenario presented in the pro forma financial information (as the maximum amount of 2
million ADSs would be available to be issued to the Sponsors).

Minimum Maximum

ADSs issued to Silver Eagle Shareholders and Founders 37.75 30.37

Additional ADSs required to be issued in the case of a 3% depreciation of Rs. relative
to USD 1.13 0.91

New Share Total based on 3% depreciation 38.88 31.28

New Equity Ownership Percentage of Silver Eagle Shareholders and Founders 39% 34%

Additional ADSs required to be issued in the case of a 10% depreciation of Rs. relative
to USD 4 3

New Share Total based on 10% deprecation 41.53 33.41

New Equity Ownership Percentage of Silver Eagle Shareholders and Founders 41% 36%

Reduction in ADSs required to be issued in the case of a 3% appreciation of Rs.
relative to USD (1.13) (0.91)

New Share Total based on 3% appreciation 36.62 29.46

New Equity Ownership Percentage of Silver Eagle Shareholders and Founders 38% 33%

Reduction in ADSs required to be issued in the case of a 10% appreciation of Rs.
relative to USD (3.78) (3.04)

New Share Total based on 10% appreciation 33.98 27.33

New Equity Ownership Percentage of Silver Eagle Shareholders and Founders 36% 31%

107

Page 124 of 1099Document Contents

8/24/2017http://snlwww2/documents/showFile.aspx?KeyFile=29637900&KeyDoc=32720955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The impact of this issuance gives effect to a range of possible results, based on whether the performance targets resulting in
the issuance of shares are met:

The issuance of these ADSs would not impact the pro forma statement of financial position, as the ADSs would not be
issuable until at least 20 trading days after the consummation of the Transaction.

For the pro forma results of operations, the issuance of ADSs is presented as if the ADSs were issuable as at April 26, 2013,